Königswinkel 10
32825 Blomberg, Germany
Phone: +49 (0) 52 35 / 95 00-0
Fax: +49 (0) 52 35 / 95 00-10
Test Report
Report Number:

1.4 EUT (Equipment Under Test)
Test object: * Wireless adaptor inside Level probing radar
Type designation / model name: * BT10 inside FMR51
FCC ID: * LCGBT10 (wireless adaptor), LCGFMR5XKF (LPR)
IC: * 2519A-BT10 (wireless adaptor), 2519A-5K (LPR)
*: Declared by the applicant.
Ports / Connectors:
Identification
Connector
Length
EUT Ancillary
DC in Fixed - 2.0 m
4 … 20 mA Fixed - Not used
- - - -
- - - -
All lines were unshielded.
1.5 Technical Data Of Equipment (wireless adaptor)
Model number:* BT10
Order number:* SAP number: 71377355
Serial number:* BTM_3_001
PCB identifier:* 71374363 Index 3
Hardware version:* BTM_3
Software version:* V00.63.00 and DTM Software Nordic
Fulfills Bluetooth specification:* Bluetooth low energy (only)
Antenna type:* PCB
Antenna name:* None
Antenna gain:* 2.15 dBi
Antenna connector:* None
Power supply:* DC by the LPR
Supply voltage wireless adaptor:* Unom = 4.5 V DC Umin = 3.0 V DC Umax = 5.5 V DC
Type of modulation:* GFSK
Operating frequency range:* 2402 MHz to 2480 MHz
Number of channels:* 39
Temperature range:* -40 °C to +80 °C
*: Declared by the applicant
Examiner: Thomas KÜHN Report Number: F172289E5
Date of issue: 03/05/2018 Order Number:  17-112289 page 6 of 20
1.6 Technical Data Of Equipment (LPR (host))
Model number:* Micropilot
Order number:* FMR51-17CF5/0
Serial number:* L8007C01134
PCB identifier:* Not available (identification with serial number possible)
Hardware version:* Dev.Ref.: 3
Software version:* 01.02.zz, HART 7, DevRev03
Antenna type: * FMR51 Horn 100 mm / 4 “
Antenna connector: * None
Type of modulation: * 1G50P0NAN
Data rate:* None
Operating frequency range:* 24.05 GHz to 29.0 GHz
Operating frequency:* 25.2 GHz
Number of channels: * 1
Channel spacing: * None (on channel operation only)
Power supply – EUT: * Unom = 24.0 V DC Umin = 12 V DC Umax = 30.0 V DC
Temperature range: * -20 °C to 50 °C
*: Declared by the applicant
1.7 Dates
Date of receipt of test sample: 01/23/2018
Start of test: 02/28/2018
End of test: 03/01/2018
2 Operational States
All tests were carried out with an unmodified sample. The EUT is a Level Probing Radar (host) which could
be equipped with a Bluetooth Low Energy adaptor.